Part A1 QUARTERLY REPORT

Company Name
Stock Name
Date Announced

Quarterly report for the financial period ended

Quarter
Financial Year end

The figures

: LAY HONG BERHAD
: LAY HONG
: 27/05/2005
: 31/03/2005

: 31/03/2005

: have not been audited

Part A2: SUMMARY OF KEY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Summary of Key Financial Information for the financial period ended

31/03/2005

1 Revenue
2 Profit/(Loss) before tax

3 Profit/(Loss) after tax and
minority interest

4 Net profit/(loss)
for the period

5 Basis earnings
per share (sen)

6 Dividend per share (sen)

INDIVIDUAL QUARTER

CUMULATIVE QUARTER

CURRENT YEAR
QUARTER

31/03/2005
RM'000

54,593

3,852

1,809

1,809

4.31

0.00

PRECEDING YEAR
CORRESPONDING
QUARTER
31/03/2004
RM'000
36,351
(4,494)

(2,508)

(2,508)

(5.97)

0.00

CURRENT YEAR
TO DATE

31/03/2005
RM'000

180,478
(3,820)

(3,106)

(3,106)

(7.39)

0.00

PRECEDING YEAR
CORRESPONDING
PERIOD
31/03/2004
RM'000
129,797

(3,288)

(1,069)

(1,069)

(2.55)

1.00

7 Net tangible assets
per share (RM)

AS AT END OF CURRENT QUARTER

AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR END

1.1765

1.2478




