Part A1 QUARTERLY REPORT	
Company Name	: LAY HONG BERHAD
Stock Name	: LAY HONG
Date Announced	: 27/05/2005
Quarterly report for the financial period ended	: 31/03/2005
Quarter	4
Financial Year end	: 31/03/2005
The figures	: have not been audited

Part A2: SUMMARY OF KEY FINANCIAL INFORMATION						
Summary of Key Financial Information for the financial period ended 31/03/2005						
	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMULATIVE QUARTER			
	CURRENT YEAR	PRECEDING YEAR	CURRENT YEAR	PRECEDING YEAR		
	QUARTER	CORRESPONDING	TO DATE	CORRESPONDING		
		QUARTER		PERIOD		
	31/03/2005	31/03/2004	31/03/2005	31/03/2004		
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000		
1 Revenue	54,593	36,351	180,478	129,797		
2 Profit/(Loss) before tax	3,852	(4,494)	(3,820)	(3,288)		
3 Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest	1,809	(2,508)	(3,106)	(1,069)		
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period	1,809	(2,508)	(3,106)	(1,069)		
5 Basis earnings per share (sen)	4.31	(5.97)	(7.39)	(2.55)		
6 Dividend per share (sen)	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00		

	AS AT END OF CURRENT QUARTER	AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR END
7 Net tangible assets per share (RM)	1.1765	1.2478